## ASSEMBLYWOMAN AILEEN M. GUNTHER:

Looking ahead to even more progress



"We accomplished so much in 2023, but our work is far from finished. With the 2024 legislative session right around the corner, I need your input as we continue moving our community forward."

ASSEMBLYWOMAN
AILEEN M. GUNTHER

18 Anawana Lake Road Monticello, NY 12701 PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

## **ASSEMBLYWOMAN AILEEN M. GUNTHER:**

## Making the Catskills stronger:

- ✓ Provided historic levels of funding for our public schools ✓ Secured funding to preserve, protect and promote an
- ✓ Rejected tuition hikes at SUNY, so more New Yorkers have an opportunity to access higher education
- ✓ Increased funding for free school meals to support students' health and wellbeing
- ✓ Expanded the Child Tax Credit to help families' budgets
- ✓ Supported workers by increasing the minimum wage and tying it to inflation

- ✓ Secured funding to preserve, protect and promote ar environmentally sustainable economy to invest in a clean future
- ✓ Delivered \$500,000 to Howells Fire District for the construction of a new fire station
- ✓ Secured \$2 million for Stroebele Recreation Center to improve and expand the community facility

\*All funding from the 2023-24 Enacted NYS Budget

## **LOOKING AHEAD**

I want to hear from you.

What priorities do you think I should advocate for in the 2024 legislative session? Fill out my online survey by scanning the QR code or visiting my website: www.nyassembly.gov/Gunther



ASSEMBLYWOMAN AILEEN M. GUNTHER
18 ANAWANA LAKE ROAD, MONTICELLO, NY 12701 | 845-794-5807 | GUNTHEA@NYASSEMBLY.GOV
MIDDLETOWN CITY HALL, 3RD FLOOR | 16 JAMES STREET, MIDDLETOWN, NY 10940 | 845-342-9304